502519667 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT PETER MILES	10/10/2012
SEE YONG KOH	10/11/2012
ALFRED DAVID BASSETT JR.	10/17/2012
DANIEL JOSEPH MIDDLESTETTER	10/08/2012
TECK SIANG TAN	10/09/2012
JULIE YEOH PEI FANG	10/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD.
Street Address:	2 CORPORATE ROAD #06-05/10, CORPORATE PLACE
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	618494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13760337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

720-562-2280 Phone:

Email: sarah@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC/SR Address Line 1: 1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 660.0038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRIAN L. ARMENT**

REEL: 031338 FRAME: 0342

502519667

PATENT

Signature:	/Brian L. Arment/
Date:	10/03/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031338 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD.

WHEREAS, Scott Peter Miles of Belgium, Wisconsin; See Yong Koh of Singapore; Alfred David Bassett, Jr. of West Bend, Wisconsin; Daniel Joseph Middlestetter of Lyndhurst, Ohio; Teck Siang Tan of Singapore; Julie Yeoh Pei Fang of Singapore (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND SOFTWARE FOR PRESENTING PARAMETER SET(S) FOR INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION DEVICES, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 12AB093-US (ORG), in the patent files of ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD., a Singapore Corporation having a principal place of business at 2 Corporate Road, #06-05/10, Corporate Place, Singapore 618494 SG.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

To

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD.

Signed:

Date:

Oct-10, Zc/2

Scott Peter Miles

Oct 10, Zo/2

Witness SENMS C TANG

Date

Assignment of Invention

To

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD.

Signed:	1 1/40 m	Date:
	42	11 Oct 2012
See Yong	Koh	
		110ct 2012
Witness	Wilson Chas	Date
	The same of the same	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD.

Signed:	Date:	
and Sant	Oct 17, 2012	
Alfred David Bassett, Jr.		
	10-17-12	
Witness		

REEL: 031338 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD.

Signed:

Date:

Daniel Joseph Middle Slette 2012-10-08

Daniel Joseph Middle stetter

Date:

Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Da

NANCY R. KOROSEC Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 2-16-15 Recorded in Lake County

Signed:	Date:
Lagara -	Oct 09, 2012
Teck Siang Tan	
Morre	09 0CT 2012
Witness William	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

To

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CTR. PTE., LTD.

Signed:	Date:
mulea.	10 Oct 2012
Julie Yeoh Pei Fang	
diple	10 Oct 2012
Witness	Date
free Park Cornel	

Page 7 of 7